## Madison County, Mississippi

## AGREEMENT FOR COMPENSATION TO MADISON COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR FOR ADDITIONAL DUTIES RELATING TO ASSESSMENT OF MUNICIPAL AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, The Madison County Board of Supervisors of Madison County, Mississippi, has proposed entry into an Interlocal Agreement with the municipality of Gluckstadt, Mississippi which will provide for the collection of municipal ad valorem taxes by the Madison County Tax Collector, and the assessment services of the Madison County Tax Assessor necessary for that purpose, and;

WHEREAS, it will be necessary for the Madison County Tax Assessor to provide additional assessment data to the Madison County Tax Collector for the collection of the ad valorem taxes for the municipality of Gluckstadt, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 25-3-3(6) of the Mississippi Code (1972), annotated, the Madison County, Mississippi, Board of Supervisors finds compensation for the additional duties attendant the provision of assessment services for the municipality of Gluckstadt is justified and reasonable, and authorizes the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) compensation monthly for the Madison County Tax Assessor.

WHEREAS, the period of this agreement will run concurrently with the Interlocal Agreement when entered into between Madison County, Mississippi, and the municipality of Gluckstadt, Mississippi.

SO AGREED, this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2021.

KARL BANKS, President Madison County Board of Supervisors

NORMAN CANNADY, Tax Assessor Madison County, Mississippi